

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 665/2022

Sachin Bharat Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Qayoom Chowdhary, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2024

1. Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate submits that she has filed the status report on behalf of respondent No. 1. However, the same is not on record. She shall co-ordinate with the Registry so as to ensure that status report filed by her is brought on record.
2. Await appearance of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
3. List on 20.07.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.05.2024
Neha-II