

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 665/2022
CrlM No. 1394/2022

Sachin Bharat Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K &Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
14.07.2025

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted a week's time to file physical copy of the status report in the Registry. Registry shall scan and place it on record.

Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 06.08.2025.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
14.07.2025
Meenakshi