

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 665/2022

Sachin Bharat Sharma

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for No. 1.
None for private respondents.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.08.2025

Learned counsel for official respondents submits that physical copy of the status report has been filed in the Registry today morning. Registry to scan and place it on record.

Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner.

None for private respondents.

Await.

List along with CRM(M) No. 664/2022 on 15.10.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.08.2025
Meenakshi